CH \$465.00 5692

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
904627 Assets LLC		11/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Trademark Services LLC
Street Address:	1300 I Street NW
Internal Address:	Suite 500 East
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5692742	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	6421977	PARTY PAY
Registration Number:	5693680	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	5693682	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	5776193	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	5777369	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	5852150	VISIBLE
Serial Number:	97537166	VISIBLE
Registration Number:	5881006	VISIBLE CONNECT
Serial Number:	88638211	VISIBLE PARTY PAY
Registration Number:	5671594	VSBLE
Registration Number:	5693681	VSBLE
Registration Number:	5693683	VSBLE
Registration Number:	5747389	VSBLE
Registration Number:	5747390	VSBLE
Registration Number:	5692743	VSBLE
Registration Number:	5846096	VSBLE
Registration Number:	6206382	WELCOME TO THE FUTURE OF PHONE SERVICE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0416

900730788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-447-7521

Email: trademarks@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Scott M. Oslick
Address Line 1: 1300 | Street NW
Address Line 2: Suite 500 East

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Oslick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Oslick/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Visible Assignment from 904627 Assets_110822#page1.tif source=Visible Assignment from 904627 Assets_110822#page2.tif source=Visible Assignment from 904627 Assets_110822#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of <u>November 8</u>, 2022 between 904627 Assets LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Verizon Trademark Services LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks and the related registrations identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement.

904627 Assets LLC

By: Ante S. Odononich

Name: Anita N. Odonovich

Title: Assistant Secretary, Verizon
Communications Inc., the sole member of
Verizon Trademark Services LLC which is the
sole member of 904627 Assets LLC

Date: November 8, 2022

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Application #	Date Filed	Registratio n#	Registratio n Date	Status
PARTY PAY	US	88638215	10/1/2019	6421977	7/13/2021	Registere
VISIBLE	US	87594221	9/1/2017	5692742	3/5/2019	Registere
VISIBLE	US	87979557	9/1/2017	5693680	3/5/3019	Registere
VISIBLE	US	87979560	9/1/2017	5693682	3/5/2019	Registere d
VISIBLE	US	87513392	6/30/2017	5776193	6/11/2019	Registere
VISIBLE	US	87980794	6/30/2017	5777369	6/11/2019	d Registere d
VISIBLE	US	87513393	6/30/2017	5852150	9/3/2019	Registere d
VISIBLE	US	97537166	8/5/2022			Pending
VISIBLE CONNECT	US	88006486	6/19/2018	5881006	10/8/2019	Registere
VISIBLE PARTY PAY	US	88638211	10/1/2019			Pending
VSBLE and Design V'S'ble	US	87979359	9/1/2017	5671594	2/5/2019	Registere d
VSBLE and Design	US	87979559	9/1/2017	5693681	3/5/2019	Registere d
VSBLE and Design	US	87979561	9/1/2017	5693683	3/5/2019	Registere d
VSBLE and Design	US	87980045	9/1/2017	5747389	5/7/2019	Registere d
VSBLE and Design V S ble	US	87980046	9/1/2017	5747390	5/7/2019	Registere
/SBLE and Design	US	87594271	9/1/2017	5692743	3/5/2019	Registere d
/SBLE and Design	US	87594270	9/1/2017	5846096	8/27/2019	Register d

WELCOME TO THE	US	00704004					
FUTURE OF PHONE		88294824	2/8/2019	6206382	11/24/2020	B-1-1-1	
SERVICE			North Agents		/2-1/2020	Registere	
					·	· CI	
				L		}	

RECORDED: 11/08/2022